

**Kruger Road MP 1.20 Culvert Replacement Project
CMP 1904
May 25, 2023**

Steele Trucking, Inc.
PO Box 1162,
Chehalis, WA 98532
360-983-8811
UBI 601-844-080

Midway Underground LLC
980 Jackson Hwy S,
Toledo, WA 98591
360-864-8810
UBI 604-028-536

Rognlin's, Inc.
321 W. State Street
Aberdeen, WA 98520
360-532-5220
UBI 141-005-883

Nisqually Construction
Services, LLC.
12820 Yelm Hwy SE, Unit
H Olympia, WA 98513
253-722-5928
UBI 603104945

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID		Quantity	Unit		\$833,134.97		\$1,361,095.08		\$1,389,097.50		\$1,394,340.00		\$1,124,647.00
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	40,000.00	40,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	104,377.00	104,377.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
3	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1,837	C.Y.	30.00	55,110.00	36.00	66,132.00	36.00	66,132.00	20.00	36,740.00	\$20.00	36,740.00
5	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	1,156	C.Y.	39.51	45,673.56	30.00	34,680.00	26.00	30,056.00	55.00	63,580.00	\$30.00	34,680.00
6	Streambed Boulder, Type Two	134	Each	65.00	8,710.00	100.00	13,400.00	103.00	13,802.00	150.00	20,100.00	\$65.00	8,710.00
7	Streambed Mix	1,150	Ton	63.75	73,312.50	105.00	120,750.00	75.00	86,250.00	78.00	89,700.00	\$75.00	86,250.00
8	Channel Excavation Incl. Haul	57	C.Y.	34.00	1,938.00	60.00	3,420.00	63.00	3,591.00	125.00	7,125.00	\$50.00	2,850.00
9	Quarry Spalls for Unsuitable Base Material	250	Ton	59.00	14,750.00	95.00	23,750.00	45.00	11,250.00	65.00	16,250.00	50.00	12,500.00
10	Contractor Designed Buried Structure No. 1	1	L.S.	212,500.00	212,500.00	475,000.00	475,000.00	613,000.00	613,000.00	401,000.00	401,000.00	425,000.00	425,000.00
11	Temporary Stream Diversion	1	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
12	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1,940	C.Y.	30.00	58,200.00	40.00	77,600.00	32.00	62,080.00	35.00	67,900.00	30.00	58,200.00
13	Gravel Backfill for Wall	64	C.Y.	36.80	2,355.20	60.00	3,840.00	88.00	5,632.00	85.00	5,440.00	75.00	4,800.00
14	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1,245	Ton	36.80	45,816.00	46.00	57,270.00	38.00	47,310.00	44.00	54,780.00	35.00	43,575.00
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	100	Ton	37.80	3,780.00	60.00	6,000.00	57.00	5,700.00	56.00	5,600.00	45.00	4,500.00
16	Shoulder Finishing	57	Ton	40.00	2,280.00	100.00	5,700.00	146.00	8,322.00	135.00	7,695.00	75.00	4,275.00
17	HMA Cl. 3/8 In. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced	210	Ton	210.00	44,100.00	210.00	44,100.00	220.00	46,200.00	200.00	42,000.00	225.00	47,250.00
18	ESC Lead	12	Day	25.00	300.00	203.59	2,443.08	200.00	2,400.00	10.00	120.00	300.00	3,600.00
19	Wattle	130	L.F.	6.50	845.00	12.00	1,560.00	14.00	1,820.00	6.00	780.00	5.00	650.00
20	Planting Mitigation Construction	1	L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
21	Large Woody Debris Feature	5	Each	8,000.00	40,000.00	6,500.00	32,500.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	8,100.00	40,500.00	10,000.00	50,000.00
22	Stabilized Construction Entrance	115	S.F.	58.00	6,670.00	40.00	4,600.00	6.00	690.00	50.00	5,750.00	18.00	2,070.00
23	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	Calc.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
24	High Visibility Silt Fence	1,065	L.F.	8.00	8,520.00	6.00	6,390.00	7.50	7,987.50	10.00	10,650.00	7.00	7,455.00
25	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	4	Each	4,531.74	18,126.96	3,825.00	15,300.00	4,600.00	18,400.00	5,300.00	21,200.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
26	Beam Guardrail Type 31	175	L.F.	101.93	17,837.75	68.00	11,900.00	115.00	20,125.00	120.00	21,000.00	35.00	6,125.00
27	Paint Line	270	L.F.	3.00	810.00	8.00	2,160.00	5.00	1,350.00	9.00	2,430.00	2.00	540.00
28	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
29	Gravity Block Wall	500	S.F.	25.00	12,500.00	80.00	40,000.00	24.00	12,000.00	120.00	60,000.00	55.00	27,500.00
30	Trimming And Cleanup	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
31	SPCC Plan	1	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
32	Minor Change	1	Calc.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00